

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 6679/2008

AWAZ & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RBI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date : 05/11/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mrs Shiel Sethi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal,Adv.
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli,Adv.
Mr.H.S.Parihar,adv.
Mr. H. S. Parihar,Adv.
Mrs Sheil Mohini Sethi,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Three weeks time as last chance is given to the Id.counsel for the petitioners to take fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the unserved respondent No.4. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served through the Trial Court, the particulars of which shall be furnished by the Id.counsel for the petitioners within the same period. Service of notice is complete on the respondent No.5, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

The said respondent shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks, in case he intends to do so, whereafter no further extension shall be provided.

List again on 19.01.2015.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SB